

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22245/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2004 in CWJC No. 4148/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PATNA REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. MUSTAQUE & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) Nos.22276 & 23105/2004

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that SLP(C) No.23105/2004 has become infructuous and prays that it may be dismissed accordingly.

SLP(C) No.23105/2004 is dismissed as infructuous.

.....2.

- 2 -

In regard to SLP(C) Nos.22245/2004 and 22726/2004, learned counsel for the petitioner that he is awaiting instructions for making a submission that they have also become infructuous and, therefore, submits that he has not taken steps for serving unserved respondents.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to either secure instructions for dismissal of the SLPs or take steps in regard to service on unserved respondents. Failing compliance, special leave petitions shall stand dismissed against unserved respondents for non-prosecution without further orders.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master