

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22245/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2004 in
4148/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CWJC No.

PATNA REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22935-22936 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brahmajeet Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri ,Adv

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.

Learned counsel Ms. Shilpi Shah, appearing on behalf of Mr.

Gopal Singh for the petitioner states that petition has become
infructuous.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar